
VISITOR

2
MONTREAL CANADIENS
Game 38 Away Game 18

Game Summary
 

Tuesday, January 3, 2017
Attendance 17,113 at Bridgestone

Arena
Start 7:07 CST; End 9:47 CST

Game 0570
Final

HOME

1
NASHVILLE PREDATORS
Game 37 Home Game 20

 

SCORING SUMMARY
GPer Time Str TeamGoal Scorer Assist Assist MTL on Ice NSH on Ice
1 2 19:06EV NSH 56 K.FIALA(6) 4 R.ELLIS(9) 59 R.JOSI(15) 11, 24, 26, 28, 31, 67 4, 15, 35, 56, 59, 63
2 3 4:26 EV MTL 6 S.WEBER(10) 47 A.RADULOV(19) 17 T.MITCHELL(6) 6, 17, 31, 41, 47, 74 4, 12, 19, 33, 35, 59
3 OT 4:30 EV MTL 67 M.PACIORETTY(16) 47 A.RADULOV(20) 28 N.BEAULIEU(9) 28, 31, 47, 67 18, 35, 59, 92

 

MONTREAL CANADIENS NASHVILLE PREDATORS
PENALTY SUMMARY

# Per Time Player PIM Penalty
1 1 13:02 26  J.PETRY 2 Hi-sticking
2 2 3:28 41  P.BYRON 2 Slashing
3 2 15:15 47  A.RADULOV 2 Tripping

  

# Per Time Player PIM Penalty
1 1 19:25 33  C.WILSON 2 Hooking
2 2 10:08 8  P.GRANBERG 2 Holding
3 2 15:15 19  C.JARNKROK 2 Hooking
4 3 7:13 14  M.EKHOLM 2 Holding

TOT (PN-PIM) 3-6
Power Plays (Goals-Opp./PPTime) 0-3/06:00   TOT (PN-PIM) 4-8

Power Plays (Goals-Opp./PPTime) 0-2/04:00
 

BY PERIOD
Per Goals Shots PN PIM
1 0 11 1 2
2 0 14 2 4
3 1 13 0 0

OT 1 5 0 0
TOT 2 43 3 6

Per Goals Shots PN PIM
1 0 7 1 2
2 1 7 2 4
3 0 7 1 2

OT 0 2 0 0
TOT 1 23 4 8

 

POWER PLAYS (Goals-Occurrences / Time)
5v4 5v3 4v3  

0-3/06:00    
5v4 5v3 4v3  

0-2/04:00    
EVEN STRENGTH (Goals-Occurrences / Time)

5v5 4v4 3v3 TOT
1-7/48:00 0-1/02:00 1-1/04:30 2-9/54:30

5v5 4v4 3v3 TOT
1-7/48:00 0-1/02:00 0-1/04:30 1-9/54:30

 

GOALTENDER SUMMARY

MONTREAL CANADIENS TOI GOALS-SHOTS AGAINST
EV PP SH TOT 1 2 3 OT TOT

31 G PRICE, CAREY (W) 54:30 06:00 04:00 64:30 0-7 1-7 0-7 0-2 1-23
35 G MONTOYA, AL          

TEAM TOTALS 54:30 06:00 04:00 64:30 0-7 1-7 0-7 0-2 1-23
 

NASHVILLE PREDATORS TOI GOALS-SHOTS AGAINST
EV PP SH TOT 1 2 3 OT TOT

35 G RINNE, PEKKA (OT) 54:30 04:00 06:00 64:30 0-11 0-14 1-13 1-5 2-43
74 G SAROS, JUUSE          

TEAM TOTALS 54:30 04:00 06:00 64:30 0-11 0-14 1-13 1-5 2-43
 

OFFICIALS 3 STARS By:Nashville Media
Referee Linesman

#10 Kyle Rehman
#36 Dean Morton

#94 Bryan Pancich
#89 Steve Miller

Standby Standby 

1. MTL L 67 M.PACIORETTY
2. NSH G 35 P.RINNE
3. MTL D 6 S.WEBER
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MONTREAL CANADIENS
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Event Summary
 

Tuesday, January 3, 2017
Attendance 17,113 at Bridgestone

Arena
Start 7:07 CST; End 9:47 CST

Game 0570
Final

HOME

1
NASHVILLE PREDATORS
Game 37 Home Game 20

 

SHOTS SUMMARY (Goals-Shots On Goal)
EV PP SH TOT

2-37 0-6  2-43
5v5 5v4 5v3 4v5 4v4 4v3 3v5 3v4 3v3
1-31 0-6   0-1    1-5

EV PP SH TOT
1-21 0-2  1-23

5v5 5v4 5v3 4v5 4v4 4v3 3v5 3v4 3v3
1-18 0-2   0-1    0-2

 

FACE-OFF SUMMARY (Face-offs Won-Face-offs Total / Percentage)
EV PP SH TOT

30-53/57% 6-7/86% 2-4/50% 38-64/59%
EV PP SH TOT

23-53/43% 2-4/50% 1-7/14% 26-64/41%
 

 

TEAM SUMMARY

MONTREAL CANADIENS G A P +/- PN PIM TOI S A/B MS HT GV TK BS FW FL F%TOT SHF AVG PP SH EV
6 D WEBER, SHEA 1  1 +1   24:13 32 00:45 03:29 02:00 18:44 2 3 4 1   1    
11 R GALLAGHER, BRENDAN    -1   17:03 24 00:42 02:32 00:00 14:31 4 3  1 1 2     
14 C PLEKANEC, TOMAS       18:32 26 00:42 00:24 01:55 16:13 2 1 1   1  5 3 63
15 L TERRY, CHRIS       07:25 10 00:44 00:00 00:00 07:25           
17 C MITCHELL, TORREY  1 1 +1   15:18 25 00:36 00:00 01:12 14:06 1 1 1 1  1  8 8 50
24 L DANAULT, PHILLIP    -1   17:43 29 00:36 01:23 00:53 15:27 2  1 1  1  17 6 74
26 D PETRY, JEFF    -1 1 2 24:04 30 00:48 02:20 01:06 20:38 7 1 1 1   2    
28 D BEAULIEU, NATHAN  1 1    26:00 30 00:52 03:45 02:00 20:15 5 3  2 2 1 5    
32 C FLYNN, BRIAN       17:25 23 00:45 00:24 02:00 15:01 1       4 4 50
34 R MCCARRON, MICHAEL       07:57 12 00:39 00:57 00:00 07:00 1   1    0 5 0
41 L BYRON, PAUL    +1 1 2 18:14 32 00:34 02:12 00:19 15:43 1   1  1  1 0 100
43 L CARR, DANIEL       08:32 12 00:42 01:43 00:00 06:49           
45 D BARBERIO, MARK       16:29 19 00:52 01:46 00:54 13:49 1 1 2  1 1 3    
47 R RADULOV, ALEXANDER  2 2 +2 1 2 19:08 28 00:41 03:45 00:00 15:23 2 2  1  1     
62 L LEHKONEN, ARTTURI       14:10 20 00:42 01:27 00:00 12:43 3  1  1      
67 L PACIORETTY, MAX 1  1    21:40 30 00:43 03:29 01:41 16:30 10 1  1   1 3 0 100
74 D EMELIN, ALEXEI    +1   22:39 29 00:46 00:24 02:00 20:15  3 1 5   2    
89 D JOHNSTON, RYAN       10:58 17 00:38 00:00 00:00 10:58 1 2   1      
31 GPRICE, CAREY                       
35 GMONTOYA, AL                       

TEAM TOTALS 2 4 6 +3 3 6       43 21 12 16 6 9 14 38 26 59
 

 

NASHVILLE PREDATORS G A P +/- PN PIM TOI S A/B MS HT GV TK BS FW FL F%TOT SHF AVG PP SH EV
4 D ELLIS, RYAN  1 1    27:06 34 00:47 02:08 04:00 20:58  1 1 1   3    
7 D WEBER, YANNICK       09:27 12 00:47 00:00 00:00 09:27 2 1   1      
8 D GRANBERG, PETTER     1 2 09:58 13 00:46 00:00 00:49 09:09 1   2   1    
9 L FORSBERG, FILIP       17:59 27 00:39 01:57 03:00 13:02 1  1 1  1 1    
10 C SISSONS, COLTON       10:27 15 00:41 00:00 00:00 10:27 1  1 1   1 0 2 0
12 C FISHER, MIKE    -1   14:49 22 00:40 01:52 02:10 10:47    3 1  1 10 8 56
14 D EKHOLM, MATTIAS     1 2 25:49 36 00:43 02:03 01:11 22:35 1 2 2 1       
15 C SMITH, CRAIG    +1   12:49 17 00:45 00:00 00:00 12:49  1 3        
18 L NEAL, JAMES    -1   17:19 22 00:47 02:02 00:00 15:17 1 1 3 1  1 2    
19 C JARNKROK, CALLE    -1 1 2 14:49 23 00:38 00:00 03:00 11:49 1   1   1 1 9 10
33 C WILSON, COLIN    -1 1 2 15:13 22 00:41 01:30 00:00 13:43 3      2    
38 L ARVIDSSON, VIKTOR       16:58 23 00:44 01:58 00:50 14:10 3 1         
51 L WATSON, AUSTIN       12:22 17 00:43 00:00 01:51 10:31  1  3 1  3    
52 D IRWIN, MATT       23:47 33 00:43 00:00 02:00 21:47  1 1 1 1  4    
56 L FIALA, KEVIN 1  1 +1   14:35 20 00:43 00:27 00:00 14:08 3 2   2      
59 D JOSI, ROMAN  1 1 -1   26:07 34 00:46 01:52 04:00 20:15 2 2  1   1    
63 C RIBEIRO, MIKE    +1   16:28 20 00:49 02:08 00:00 14:20 3     1  3 8 27
92 C JOHANSEN, RYAN    -1   19:28 26 00:44 02:03 01:09 16:16 1 1   1 1 1 12 11 52
35 GRINNE, PEKKA                       
74 GSAROS, JUUSE                       

TEAM TOTALS 1 2 3 -3 4 8       23 14 12 16 7 4 21 26 38 41
 

G=Goals A=Assists P=Points +/-=Plus/Minus PN=Number of Penalties PIM=Penalty Minutes TOI=Time On Ice SHF=# of Shifts
AVG=Average Time/Shift S=Shots on Goal A/B=Attempts Blocked MS=Missed Shots HT=Hits Given GV=Giveaways TK=Takeaways
BS=Blocked Shots FW=Faceoffs Won FL=Faceoffs Lost F%=Faceoff Win Percentage PP=Power Play SH=Short Handed EV=Even Strength
OT=Overtime TOT=Total
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Club Playing Roster
 

Tuesday, January 3, 2017
Attendance 17,113 at Bridgestone

Arena
Start 7:07 CST; End 9:47 CST

Game 0570
Final

HOME

1
NASHVILLE PREDATORS
Game 37 Home Game 20

 

MONTREAL CANADIENS NASHVILLE PREDATORS
# Pos Name
6 D SHEA WEBER (A)
11 R BRENDAN GALLAGHER (A)
14 C TOMAS PLEKANEC
15 L CHRIS TERRY
17 C TORREY MITCHELL
24 L PHILLIP DANAULT
26 D JEFF PETRY
28 D NATHAN BEAULIEU
32 C BRIAN FLYNN
34 R MICHAEL MCCARRON
41 L PAUL BYRON
43 L DANIEL CARR
45 D MARK BARBERIO
47 R ALEXANDER RADULOV
62 L ARTTURI LEHKONEN
67 L MAX PACIORETTY (C)
74 D ALEXEI EMELIN
89 D RYAN JOHNSTON
31 G CAREY PRICE
35 G AL MONTOYA

# Pos Name
4 D RYAN ELLIS
7 D YANNICK WEBER
8 D PETTER GRANBERG
9 L FILIP FORSBERG
10 C COLTON SISSONS
12 C MIKE FISHER (C)
14 D MATTIAS EKHOLM
15 C CRAIG SMITH
18 L JAMES NEAL (A)
19 C CALLE JARNKROK
33 C COLIN WILSON
38 L VIKTOR ARVIDSSON
51 L AUSTIN WATSON
52 D MATT IRWIN
56 L KEVIN FIALA
59 D ROMAN JOSI (A)
63 C MIKE RIBEIRO
92 C RYAN JOHANSEN
35 G PEKKA RINNE
74 G JUUSE SAROS

 

Scratches
# Pos Name
20 D ZACH REDMOND
44 R BOBBY FARNHAM

# Pos Name
2 D ANTHONY BITETTO
26 L HARRY ZOLNIERCZYK

 

Head Coaches
MICHEL THERRIEN PETER LAVIOLETTE

 

Officials
Referee Linesman

#10 Kyle Rehman
#36 Dean Morton

#94 Bryan Pancich
#89 Steve Miller

Standby Standby
 

* Starting Lineup in Bold
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